The table below contains the details of partial redemption by way of reduction in face value for 360 (Three Hundred 
and Sixty) listed, secured, rated, redeemable, zero coupon non-convertible Debentures of face value of INR 
10,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Lakh) each aggregating up to INR 36,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Six Crores): 

Sl. No. Particulars Particulars 

1 Face Value per NCD 10,00,000 

2 Face Value per NCD to be redeemed 2,56,247.51 

3 Post Redemption Face Value per NCD 7,43,752.49 

This is for your information and records. 

Thank you, 
Yours sincerely,